Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
XG-AFL and XG-AFLC Architectural Linear Slot Diffuser
Architectural Linear Slot Diffuser2
®
®
XG-AFL and XG-AFLC
Architectural Linear Slot Diffuser
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual

included) and be sure to keep this hardware with
the applicable diffuser.
4.  Referring to the Model Nomenclature on the
following page and the Table of Contents on this
page, proceed to the appropriate page within this
IOM to begin installation.
Table of Contents
Getting Started.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Model Nomenclature.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Border Types – Dimensional Drawings  . . . . . . 3 - 4
End Border Types . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Mounting Clip Breakdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Installation:
XG-AFL Installation Instructions for
  Drywall Surface Mount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 - 8
XG-AFLC Installation Instructions for
  Drywall Surface Mount – Concealed Mounting  . 8 - 10
Operation:
Pattern Controller Adjustment . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Maintenance:
General Maintenance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Architectural Linear Slot Diffuser 3
®
Model Nomenclature
XG-AFL and XG-AFLC Architectural Linear Slot Diffuser
Product Family
Slot
Width
Border
Type
Border/
Mounting
Length in
Inches
# of Slots
End
Types
Finish
Left
Hardware
Right
Hardware
Pattern
Controller
X G - A F L C - 1 0 A A - 1 48 x 1 1EB 20 F21 F21 S
Blank = Non-Concealed Mounting
C = Concealed Mounting
10 = 1” Slot
15 = 1.5” Slot
20 = 2” Slot
25 = 2.5” Slot
30 = 3” Slot
AA =Both
Exposed
Flange/Face
AC = Exposed
Face / Tape
and Spackle
CC = Both
Concealed Tape
and Spackle
1 = Surface
Mount
6 = Lay-In /
T-Bar Mount
(AA Border
Type Only)
Length of
Linear in
Inches
‘Quantity of
Slots
(1 or 2)
1EB = 1
End Border and
1 Open End
1EC = 1
End Cap and
1 Open End
2EB = 2
End Borders
(both ends
have borders)
2EC = 2
End Caps
(both ends
have caps)
MM = Both Ends
are Mitered
MO = 1
Mitered End
and 1 Open End
OO = 2
Open Ends (both